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Region 

Coordinator 
Name & 
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Phone 
Fax 

Email 

Counties  
Served 

Statewide 
Inclusion 

Coordinator 

Jennie Couture 
2 Martin Luther King Jr. 
Dr., SE  
670 East Tower 
Atlanta, GA 30334 

Main Line: 404-656-5957 
Direct Line: 404-463-6561 
Fax: 770-357-9338 
Jennie.couture@decal.ga.gov  

Statewide 

 
Child Care Resource and Referral Regional Inclusion Coordinators 

  
Region 1 

North 
Sarah Motzkus 
Mandy Smith 
913 N. Tennessee St. 
Ste. 202 
Cartersville, GA 30120 
 
  

Sarah:   678-792-3506 
                678-721-6676–Fax 
Sarah.motzkus@qualitycareforchildren.org  
 
 
Mandy: 678-792-3505 
Mandy.smith@qualitycareforchildren.org 

Sarah:  
Cherokee,  Dawson, Fannin, Forsyth, 
Gilmer,  Habersham, Lumpkin, Murray, 
Pickens,  Rabun, Towns, Union, White   
Mandy: 
Bartow, Carroll, Catoosa, Chattooga, 
Cobb, Dade, Douglas, Floyd, Gordon, 
Haralson, Paulding, Polk, Walker, 
Whitfield 

Region 2 
Metro 

Linda Loff 
Rosalind Pertillo 
50 Executive Park South 
Ste. 5015 
Atlanta, GA 30329 

Linda:  404-479-4232 
               404-479-4166–Fax 
Linda.loff@qualitycareforchildren.org 
 
Rosalind:  404-479-4234 
                      404-479-4166–Fax 
Rosalind.pertillo@qualitycareforchildren.org  

Linda: Fulton 
Rosalind: DeKalb 

Region 3 
Central 

Aleta Gass 
277 MLK Jr. Blvd. 
Ste. 104 
Macon, GA 31201 

Telephone: 478-751-3072 
Toll-Free: 1-877-228-3566 
Fax: 478-751-3010 
agass@georgiahealth.edu  

Baldwin, Bibb, Butts, Clayton, Coweta,  
Fayette, Glascock, Greene, Hancock, 
Heard, Henry, Jasper, Jones, Jefferson, 
Lamar, McDuffie, Monroe, Newton, Pike, 
Putnam, Rockdale, Spalding, Taliaferro, 
Twiggs, Warren, Washington, Wilkinson 

Region 4 
Southwest 

Paula Murphy 
Sharon Pilkinton 
2429 Gillionville Rd. 
Albany, GA  31707 
 
 

Telephone: 229-317-6834 
Toll Free: 866-833-3552 
Fax: 229-317-6968 
Paula.murphy@darton.edu  
  
 
 
 
Sharon.pilkinton@darton.edu  
 

Paula:  
Bleckley, Chattahoochee, Clay, Crawford, 
Crisp, Dooly, Harris, Houston, Macon, 
Marion, Meriwether, Muscogee, Peach, 
Pulaski, Quitman, Randolph, Schley, 
Stewart, Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, Troup, 
Upson, Webster, Wilcox 
Sharon:   
Atkinson, Baker, Ben Hill, Berrien, 
Brooks, Calhoun, Coffee, Colquitt, Cook, 
Decatur, Dodge, Dougherty, Early, 
Grady, Irwin, Lanier, Lee, Lowndes, 
Miller, Mitchell, Seminole, Telfair, 
Terrell, Thomas, Tift, Turner, Worth 

Region 5 
Southeast 

Danyel Hall 
Sheryl Irwin 
190 Crossroad Pkwy. 
Savannah, GA  31407 

Danyel:  912-433-9482 
                  912-966-6173–Fax 
dmhall@savannahtech.edu 
  
 
 
Sheryl:  912-433-9577 
                 912-966-6735–Fax 
sirwin@savannahtech.edu  

Danyel: 
Appling, Bacon, Bulloch, Brantley, Bryan, 
Camden, Charlton, Chatham, Clinch, 
Echols, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, Long, 
McIntosh, Pierce, Ware, Wayne 
Sheryl: 
Burke, Candler, Columbia, Emanuel, 
Evans, Jeff Davis, Jenkins, Johnson, 
Laurens, Montgomery, Richmond, 
Screven, Tattnall, Toombs, Treutlen, 
Wheeler 
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Region 6 
East 

Susan Penston 
3706 Atlanta Hwy 
Ste. 1 
Athens, GA 30606 

706-543-6177 
706-543-3077–Fax 
Susan.penston@qualitycareforchildren.org  

Banks, Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Franklin, 
Gwinnett, Hall, Hart, Jackson, Lincoln, 
Madison, Morgan, Oconee, Oglethorpe, 
Stephens, Walton, Wilkes 


